Hybrid Electric and Electric Cars
Electromobility driven by Semiconductor Innovations
22
Stepping up to the Energy Challenge
The need to conserve natural resources, reduce emissions
and raise energy efficiency has become a major public

Automotive Gate Driver ICs
Suitable for our Power Products: EiceDRIVER™ – Single-channel IGBT Driver IC providing galvanic isolation and bidirectional signal
transmission with high ambient temperature capability
Sales Name ID [A] VBR [V] Packages Product Status
1ED020I12FTA 2 1200 PG-DSO-20 Released
2ED020I12FA 2 1200 PG-DSO-36 Released
1ED020l12FA2 2 1200 PG-DSO-20 Released
Automotive Microcontrollers
32-bit Microcontroller Family
Sales Name CPU Clock [MHz] Flash [MB] Packages Product Status
SAK-TC277T-64F200S 200 4.0 PG-LFBGA-292 In development1)
SAK-TC275T-64F200W 200 4.0 PG-LQFP-176 In development1)
SAK-TC265D-40F200W 200 2.5 PG-LQFP-176 In development1)
SAK-TC264D-40F200W 200 2.5 PG-LQFP-144 In development1)
SAK-TC234LP-32F200F 200 2.0 PG-TQFP-144 In development1)
SAK-TC233LP-32F200F 200 2.0 PG-TQFP-100 In development1)
SAK-TC1798F-512F300EP 300 4.0 PG-BGA-512 Released
SAK-TC1782F-320F180HR 180 2.5 PG-LQFP-176 Released
SAK-TC1782N-256F133HR 133 2.0 PG-LQFP-176 Released
SAK-TC1724N-192F80HR 80 1.5 PG-LQFP-144 In development1)
Please visit www.infineon.com/microcontrollers to access our broad product portfolio of automotive microcontrollers.
Discrete IGBTs: Please visit www.infineon.com/discrete-igbts to access our broad product portfolio of discrete IGBTs.
Automotive MOSFETs: Please visit www.infineon.com/automotivemosfet to access our broad product portfolio of automotive MOSFETs.
Voltage Regulators: Please visit www.infineon.com/voltage-regulators to access our broad product portfolio of voltage regulators.